## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO

Name: Judith A. Klindt

Address: 40 North Buel Street, P.O. Box 70

City/State/Zip: Eureka, Nevada 89316

APN: Lot 4, Block 35

BOOK 379 PAGE 45
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF
Floyd Klinds
2004 APR 28 PM 3: 04

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 14 00

186738

THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S): Floyd William Klindt
for and in consideration of
Ten Dollars (\$ 10.00 ) do hereby QUIT CLAIM the
right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in all that real property, the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): Judith A. Klindt
whose address
is (if applicable): 40 North Buel Street , situate
in the City of Eureka , County of Eureka , State of Nevada .
All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:
(Set forth legal description)  1/3 of 1/2 of Lot 4 of Block 35, as the same appears upon the Official map thereof on file in the Office of the County Recorder, Eureka County, Nevada.  TOCETHER with all buildings and improvements situate thereon.  TOCETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereinto belonging or in anywise appertaining the reversion and reversiona Together with all and singular nereditament and appeurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on 4/28/04.
2 long ( 6) Klin (
Signature of Grantor Signature of Grantor
STATE OF NEVADA  COUNTY OF EUREKA  This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date) Upul 28, 2004  By (person(s) appearing before notary public) Koud W. Klindt
Notary Public  Notary

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

a) Lot 4, Block 35 b) \( \text{Of I - (06 - 03)} \) c) \( \text{Od I - (16 - 03)} \) c) \( \text{Od I - (16 - 03)} \) c) \( \text{Od I - (16 - 03)} \) c) \( \text{Vacant Land} \) c) \( \text{Canded Twnhse} \) d) \( \text{Single Fam Res.} \) c) \( \text{Canded Twnhse} \) d) \( \text{Canded Twnhsed} \) d) \( \text{Canded Tynhsed} \) d) \( \text{Canded Tynhsed} \) d) \( \text{Canded Tynhsed}		Document/Instrument#: /86 738	. Assessor Parcel Number (s)
Date of Recording: 4-27-04    CondoTrwnhse   CondoT	<del></del> _		
2. Type of Property:  a)   Vacant Land   Discription   Value   Val	<del></del>	- <del>M</del> -L	00/ /0/
2. Type of Property:  a)		\	(
a, Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 33% of 50  The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption:  Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount-owed.  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  REQUIRED;  Print Name: Floyd W. Klindt Print Name: Floyd W. Klin			
a. Transfer Tax Exemption. Per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 33% of 50  The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.  Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amounts over the content of the c			
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  5. \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		d) 2-4 Plex f) X Comm'l/Ind'l	a) Vacant Land c) Condo/Twnhse e) Apt. Bldg. g) Agricultural
4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 33% of 50 %  The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.  Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.  Signature Capacity Capacity Capacity Liable  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Print Name: Floyd W. Klimit Print Name: Judith A. Klimit Address: 9 South Spring Street Address: 40 North Buel Street City: Eureka  State: Nevada Zip: 89316 State: Nevada Zip: 89316  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	$\supseteq$		Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure C
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 33% of 50 %  The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.  Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.  Signature Capacity Capacity Capacity Signature  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Print Name: Floyd W. Klindt Print Name: Judith A. Klindt  Address: 9 South Spring Street Address: 40 North Buel Street  City: Eureka Nevada Zip: 89316  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		Due: \$ <b>3</b> , <i>Q</i> /)	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.  Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.  Signature Capacity Capacity Signature  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Print Name: Floyd W. Klimt Print Name: Judith A. Klindt  Address: 9 South Spring Street Address: 40 North Buel Street  City: Eureka  Nevada Zip: 89316  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		, per NRS 375.090, Section:	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, p
of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.  Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.  Signature Later Capacity Capacity Capacity Signature  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Print Name: Floyd W. Klindt Print Name: Judith A. Klindt  Address: 9 South Spring Street Address: 40 North Buel Street  City: Eureka State: Nevada Zip: 89316  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 rmation provided is correct to the best of their information and of documentation if called upon to substantiate the information	The undersigned declares and ac and NRS 375.110, that the inform belief, and can be supported by d
Signature Supplied Capacity Signature Signature Supplied Capacity Signature Supplied Capacity Signature Supplied Capacity Signature Capacity Signa		It in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.	of additional tax due, may result in
Signature Judith White Capacity Signature Signature Capacity Signature		Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Print Name: Floyd W. Klimdt  Address: 9 South Spring Street City: Eureka  State: Nevada Zip: 89316  Capacity Light  BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  (REQUIRED)  (REQUIRED)  Print Name: Judith A. Klindt  Address: 40 North Buel Street  City: Eureka  State: Nevada Zip: 89316  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	,	10 11	additional amount owed.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Print Name: Floyd W. Klimt Print Name: Judith A. Klindt  Address: 9 South Spring Street Address: 40 North Buel Street  City: Eureka City: Eureka State: Nevada Zip: 89316  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	/	Capacity Stocker	Signature Aloga W
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Print Name: Floyd W. Klimt		Screet Capacity Grantee	Signature Judu Park
Print Name: Floyd W. Klimdt Print Name: Judith A. Klindt Address: 9 South Spring Street Address: 40 North Buel Street City: Eureka City: Eureka State: Nevada Zip: 89316 State: Nevada Zip: 89316  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING			<del>-</del>
Address: 9 South Spring Street Address: 40 North Buel Street City: Eureka City: Eureka State: Nevada Zip: 89316 State: Nevada Zip: 89316  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
City: Eureka City: Eureka State: Nevada Zip: 89316  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		in Chash	
State: Nevada Zip: 89316 State: Nevada Zip: 89316  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		TO NOT III BUEL Street	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING			
		Nevada Zip: 89316	orace. Nevada Zipi o
TREQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)			COMPANY/PERSON REQU
Print Name: Escrow#		•	The state of the s
Address:			
City: State: Zip:		State: Zio:	<del></del>

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)